Decision No. 29227

BEFORE THE RAILROAD COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA

In the Matter of the Application of )
PEERLESS STACES, INC., a corporation,)
for abandonment of service to and
from Menlo Park, San Lorenzo, and
Leidig, California.

Supplemental Application No. 18413

BY THE COMMISSION:

## SIXTH SUPPLEMENTAL ORDER

By this application Peerless Stages, Inc. requests authority from this Commission "to temporarily discontinue until further order of the Commission, service between San Lorenzo Junction and Mt. Eden via San Lorenzo Junction and Leidig."

Under recent authority of this Commission Peerless
Stages, Inc. was authorized to resume service between San Lorenzo
Junction and Leidig subject to the restriction that no local
service for the transportation of passengers could be operated,
between Oakland on the one hand and Mt. Eden on the other hand
excluding Mt. Eden.

By subsequent authority applicant was permitted to defer commencement of such service until October 31, 1936.

It now appears that Peerless Stages, Inc. does not desire to fully reestablish this service hence the instant application seeking the authority mentioned heretofore and containing, as justification therefor, the allegation that without the revenue to be obtained from service between Oakland on the one hand, and points intermediate to Mt. Eden on the other hand, patronage on this line would not support the service.

This appears to be a matter in which a public hearing is not necessary. The application will be granted.

## ORDER

IT IS HEREBY ORDERED that Peerless Stages, Inc. be and it is hereby authorized to suspend its service between San Lorenzo Junction and Mt. Eden via Leidig until December 15, 1936, provided that applicant shall file and make effective on five (5) days notice to the Commission and the public a supplementate its tariff and a time schedule which will show suspension of service as herein authorized.

The effective date of this order shall be the date hereof.

Dated at San Francisco, California, this 27 day

of October 1936.

M. Hanie	
WA Cun	4